

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 090791. Version: 2 Name: Gainesville Mentoring Initiative (NB)

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/1/2010 In control: City Commission

On agenda: Final action: 7/1/2010

Title: Gainesville Mentoring Initiative (NB)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090791_PPT_20100401.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/1/2010	2	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass
4/1/2010	1	City Commission	Approved as Amended	Pass

Gainesville Mentoring Initiative (NB)

On April 1, 2010, the Gainesville City Commission adopted a mentoring initiative that will be modeled after the "Take Stock in Children" mentoring program offered by the Alachua County Schools Foundation. Although the initiative was adopted, the Commission requested staff to give consideration to three issues and return the matter before the Commission for deliberation of the name of the initiative; the funding for the initiative; and the type of branding for the initiative. After consideration, staff recommends: 1) that the name of the mentoring initiative be the Gainesville Mentoring Initiative; 2) that no request for funding from the 2010-2011 and 2011-2012 budgets be submitted, but that an amount of \$45,500 be transferred from the Entrepreneurial Charter School Account in the Economic Development Fund, which will provide funding for the mentoring initiative for budget years 2010-2011 and 2011-2012; and 3) that the mentoring initiative maintain a City of Gainesville brand as opposed to being merged into the existing "Take Stock In Children" program, and be publicly identified as a separate program of the City of Gainesville.

The Entrepreneurial Charter School Account in the Economic Development Fund has a balance of \$50,000. The City Commission: 1) accept staff's recommendations; and 2) authorize the transfer of \$45,500 from the Entrepreneurial Charter School Account in the Economic Development Fund into an account established for funding of the mentoring initiative.